
FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS 
A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov 
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to 
City Staff using other on-line resources such as Dropbox or FTP. 
 

 INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS 
       Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent 
       Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and label 
 

 ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE 
       Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed 
       Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for 

a Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates 
any archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval 
per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b) 

 

 MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN – ADMIN, EPC, or DRB 
       Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(2) 
       The approved Site Plan being amended 
       Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval 
       The proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted 

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. 
       Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and 

multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units  

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these 
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body 
for the request. 

 

 MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO 
       Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Z)(1)(a) 
       The approved Site Development Plan being amended 
       Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval 
       The proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted 

Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. 
       Completed Site & Building Design Considerations Form in accordance with IDO Section 5-2(D) for new commercial and 

multifamily development except if the development is industrial or the multifamily is less than 25 units  

Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-4. Any amendment beyond these 
thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body 
for the request. 

 
 ACCELERATED EXPIRATION SITE PLAN 

      Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2)(c) 
      Site Plan to be Expired  
 

 ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN 
       Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5) 
       Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(C)(3)(b) 
       Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K) 

     Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected 
Neighborhood Association representatives 

       Sign Posting Agreement 
 

 ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPE PLAN 
 

      Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-5-6(C)(16) 
      Landscape Plan  
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 
Effective 4/17/19 

Albuquerque 

City of 

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application. 

Administrative Decisions Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or Hearing Policy Decisions  

☐ Archaeological Certificate (Form P3) 
☐ Site Plan – EPC including any Variances – EPC 

(Form P1) 

☐ Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive 

Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z) 

☐ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness – Minor 

(Form L) 
☐ Master Development Plan (Form P1) 

☐ Adoption or Amendment of Historic 

Designation (Form L) 

☐ Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3) 
☐ Historic Certificate of Appropriateness – Major 

(Form L) 
☐ Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z) 

☐ Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3) ☐ Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L) ☐ Annexation of Land (Form Z) 

☐ WTF Approval (Form W1) ☐ Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L) ☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – EPC (Form Z) 

 
☐ Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver 

(Form W2) 
☐ Amendment to Zoning Map – Council (Form Z) 

   

  Appeals 

  
☐ Decision by EPC, LC,  ZHE, or City Staff (Form 

A)  

APPLICATION INFORMATION 

Applicant: Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Professional/Agent (if any): Phone: 

Address: Email: 

City: State: Zip: 

Proprietary Interest in Site: List all owners: 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST 

 

 

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is crucial! Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) 

Lot or Tract No.: Block: Unit: 

Subdivision/Addition: MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 

Zone Atlas Page(s): Existing Zoning: Proposed Zoning: 

# of Existing Lots: # of Proposed Lots: Total Area of Site (acres): 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS 

Site Address/Street: Between: and:  

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.) 

 

Signature: Date: 

Printed Name: ☐ Applicant or   ☐ Agent  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Case Numbers Action Fees Case Numbers Action Fees 

      

      

      

Meeting/Hearing Date: Fee Total: 

Staff Signature: Date: Project # 

 

x

Chuze Fitness

Revised site plan per new Chuze Fitness tenant improvement

ALICIA DELGADILLO X

6600 CENTRAL AVE US RTE 66 BAATAN DR SW

MX-M
NONE

NONE

61A1A1

K-10-Z
NONE2 5.2

1011 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH, SUITE 350
SAN DIEGO CA 92108

8582657587

ALICIA DELGADILLO
3333 MICHELSON DR., SUITE 100

IRVINE CA 96212

9497050730
ALICIA.DELGADILLO@MG2.COM

UNITED SUPERMARKETS LLC JOE ROLLINS

3.21.22



03/11/2022

Jay Rodenbeck,
City of Albuquerque
Planning Department
Plaza Del Sol Building 600 NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Chuze Albuquerque Minor Site Amendment
6600 Central Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121

MG2 Project Number: 21603901A

Subject: Chuze Albuquerque Administrative Amendment

The purpose of this letter is to authorize MG2 to act as agent on behalf of Chuze Fitness pertaining to any, and
all submittals made to the City of Albuquerque for the above referenced site.

Should you require any additional information regarding this matter, please contact me at 949.705.0747
Thank you.

Sincerely,

Matthew McClellan, MG2
Associate
t.949.707.0747

Tim Fiumara
Construction Project Manager
Chuze Fitness

Joe R. Rollins
Director of Real State
United Supermarkets LLC
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03/11/2022

Jay Rodenbeck,
City of Albuquerque
Planning Department
Plaza Del Sol Building 600 NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Chuze Albuquerque Minor Site Amendment
6600 Central Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121

MG2 Project Number: 21603901A

Subject: Chuze Albuquerque /Justification letter

In accordance with the procedures of the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO
– 2020 Annual Update) the Applicant (Chuze Fitness) respectfully requests to the City of Albuquerque, an
Application for an Administrative site Amendment (AA) review from the previously approved site plan.

The proposed design for Chuze Fitness Albuquerque was submitted to building department for review
with the permit number BP-2022-01930 and required by transportation department plan checker Ernest
Gomez to be coordinated with Building and Development Services for the proposed Minor Administrative
Amendment (AA).

The purpose of this letter is to provide the City justification for the Application on behalf of the Applicant
(“Justification Letter”) based on the compliance per section IDO 6-4(Z)(1)(a) Minor Amendments as required
by the jurisdiction.

A new Chuze Fitness Gym is proposed at the existing site and building location at: 6600 Central Ave.
SW., Albuquerque, NM 87121. The area of the remodel will be 50,845 SF of a total of a leased space of 50,845
SF. No additions/modifications to the existing building exterior are proposed. The fitness center will only be
open for business during normal Chuze business hours, this generally ranges from as early as 7:00 AM to as
late as 10:00 PM, Chuze Fitness will provide a new gym center to the community with a proposed full equipment
and amenities on the interior of the existing building, providing as well minor site modification for a new trash
enclosure, as required by the department of Solid waste in coordination with the permit revision permit number
# BP-2022-01930, proposed location for future building signage as a reference only, not part of this submittal
and also accessible parking restriping, all this work is proposed without changes to the existing approved
requirements and site development plan on record.

The proposed design is also in compliance per the IDO Table 6-4-4 as presented in the information per
the latest revised drawings as part of this (AA) package and do not require any public infrastructure or changes



Page 2 of 2

to access or circulation patterns from the previously approved site, see attached documentation for your review
and coordination.

Thank you for considering our proposal.

Should you require any additional information regarding this matter, please contact me at 949.705.0747

Sincerely,

Matthew McClellan, MG2
Associate
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SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN

1. FLARED RAMP TO BE REDONE TO MEET CURRENT ADA STANDARDS

2. GRIND DOWN ASPHASLT AS REQUIRED TO REMOVE ABUPT EDGES OVER 1/4"

3. EXISTING RAMP TO BE REDONE. INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME

4. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

5. EXISTING FLASH CURB CONDITION

6. PROVIDE CURB CUT FOR NEW ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

7. PROVIDE ALL NEW 4" STRIPING IN FEDERAL BLUE AT ACCESIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

8. PROPERTY LINE

9. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ACCESIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE AND REPLACE WITH NEW
CODE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE. RESTRIPE EXISTING PARKING WITH NEW ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL

10. PARKING LOT TO BE SLURRY COATED AND RE-PAINTED BY LANDLORD

11. G.C. TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ACCESIBLE ROUTE PER DETAIL 7/A002.A

12. G.C. TO CONFIRM THE EXISTING SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE IN IN COMPLIANCE PER
CODE AS NOTED ON DETAIL 8/A002.A

13. PROPOSED NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"2 ENLARGED TRASH ENCLOSURE TURNING RADIUS

# Date Issue/Description

03/14/2022
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SCALE:  1" = 40'-0"1 SITE PLAN

1. FLARED RAMP TO BE REDONE TO MEET CURRENT ADA STANDARDS

2. GRIND DOWN ASPHASLT AS REQUIRED TO REMOVE ABUPT EDGES OVER 1/4"

3. EXISTING RAMP TO BE REDONE. INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME

4. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

5. EXISTING FLASH CURB CONDITION

6. PROVIDE CURB CUT FOR NEW ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

7. PROVIDE ALL NEW 4" STRIPING IN FEDERAL BLUE AT ACCESIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

8. PROPERTY LINE

9. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ACCESIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE AND REPLACE WITH NEW
CODE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE. RESTRIPE EXISTING PARKING WITH NEW ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL

10. PARKING LOT TO BE SLURRY COATED AND RE-PAINTED BY LANDLORD

11. G.C. TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ACCESIBLE ROUTE PER DETAIL 7/A002.A

12. G.C. TO CONFIRM THE EXISTING SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE IN IN COMPLIANCE PER
CODE AS NOTED ON DETAIL 8/A002.A

13. PROPOSED NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"2 ENLARGED TRASH ENCLOSURE TURNING RADIUS

# Date Issue/Description

03/14/2022



ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT

INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON SHEETS G004-G005
& A002-A002.A, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ACCESSIBLE
PARKING CROSS SLOPES, LONGITUDINAL SLOPES, SIGNAGE, STRIPING,
MOUNTING HEIGHTS, AND ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES

2. THE ARCHITECT WILL CONDUCT AN ACCESSIBILITY SURVEY AT THE
TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO VERIFY FULL CONFORMANCE

3. ALL OPERABLE PARTS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE
OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POUNDS
(22.2N) MAXIMUM.

4. ALL WALL OR POST MOUNTED ITEMS IN CIRCULATION PATHS MUST BE
LOCATED WITHIN PROTRUSION LIMITS, SEE DIAGRAM ON G004-G005.

5. ALL NON-CONFORMING ITEMS WILL BE DOCUMENTED AND SUBMITTED
TO THE GC FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION.

6. FINAL PAYMENT AND RETAINAGE WILL BE HELD BY THE OWNER UNTIL
ALL ITEMS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED AND THE SURVEY HAS BEEN
CERTIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT.

7. DIMENSIONS THAT ARE NOT STATED AS "MAXIMUM" OR "MINIMUM" ARE
ABSOLUTE. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CONVENTIONAL
INDUSTRY TOLERANCES EXCEPTWHERE THE REQUIREMENT IS STATED
AS A RANGE WITH SPECIFC MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM END POINTS.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 3" F.G.

± 5.5" F.G.± 2.5" F.G.

0" F.G.

0" F.G.

NOTE:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM THAT ADA
PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PATH PAVEMENT MEETS
ADA SLOPE REQUIREMENTS (2% MAX SLOPE) - IF
PAVEMENT DOES NOT MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE AND
REPLACE PAVEMENT TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.
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1% (TYP)
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SEE DETAIL 4/A002.A
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SEE DETAIL 1/A002.A
FOR THE REQUIRED
GRADING COMPLIANCE

A002.A
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STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS

WHITE LETTERS AND SYMBOL
ON BLUE BACKGROUND

METAL SIGN BOLT TO STEEL PIPE POST

ADDITIONAL SIGN AT VAN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ONLY

2-3/8" OUTER DIAMETER X 8'-0"
GALVANIZED PIPE POST

PAVEMENT

12" DIAMETER CONCRETE
POST FOOTING

6" PIPE - FILL WITH CONCRETE,
EXTEND TO 4'-0" ABOVE PAVEMENT

RED PLASTIC SLEEVE OVER 6" PIPE
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NOTE:
1. SIGNAGE PER LOCAL JURISDICTION,

VERIFY REQUIREMENTS
2. PROVIDE SIGN AT EACH ACCESSIBLE

PARKING STALL
3. PROVIDE REFLECTORIZED SIGN

BLUE FIELD BACKGROUND

9" RADIUS

3" WIDE PAINTED STRIPE
TRAFFIC LINE WHITE
TYPICAL

3" RADIUS

CENTER LINE
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TRAFFIC LINE, WHITE

UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES
PARKING IN DESIGNATED

ACCESSIBLE SPACES
NOT DISPLAYING

DISTINGUISHED PLACARDS
OR LICENSE PLATES

ISSUED FOR PERSONS
WITH DISABILITIES

MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT
OWNER'S EXPENSE.

TOWED VEHICLES MAY BE
RECLAIMED AT

(Address)
OR BY TELEPHONE
(Telephone Number)

LETTERING ON
SIGN MUST BE A
MINIMUM OF 1"
IN HEIGHT

17" MINIMUM
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" M

IN
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NOTE:
WARNING SIGNAGE REGARDING
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF DISABLED PARKING IS
POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY AT EACH ENTRANCE
TO OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITIES OR
ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL

NOTE:
APPROPRIATE INFORMATION MUST BE
INCLUDED ON SIGN (MINIMUM OF 1" IN HEIGHT)

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL SIGN

ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE

ACCESSIBLE  ROUTE

TYPICAL SIGN
SIGNAGE INDICATES DIRECTION
TO ACCESSIBLE BUILDING
ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES

NOTE:
REFLECTIVE SIGNAGE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IS LOCATED AT
EVERY PRIMARY ENTRANCE AND MAJOR
JUNCTION ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
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SITE DETAILS - ALTERNATE IBC
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SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING GRADING

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS WITH WALK

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"4 ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

SCALE:  1" = 1'-0"5 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"6 PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP
SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0"9 DIRECTIONAL CURB RAMP

SCALE:  1/8" = 1'-0"3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS - HEAD TO HEAD (NOT USED)

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE (NOT USED)

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 SIGNAGE AT ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (NOT USED)

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOT USED
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6" DIA. CONCRETE
FILLED PIPE SHALL
BE ENCASED IN 12"
CONC. ALL AOUND
AND EMBEDED 2'-0"
AND 4'-0" HIGH PER
DETAIL 4/A002

2% SLOPE

16 GA CORRUGATED
METAL GATES WITH
CHAINLINK FENCE ON
TOP BY G.C.

3" STEEL GATE POST,
TYP. OF 3

5
A003

TYP.

3
A003

TYP.

4' - 6" 3' - 0"

MAX
6"

8"

3' - 0"9' - 6"

2' 
- 6

"
3' 

- 6
"

6' 
- 6

"

SAS DRAIN, CAN
WITHSTAND 57,000 LB,
REFUSE VEHICLE, SEE
PLUMBING DWG'S

CANE BOLT PIN
HOLES, TYP.

8' 
- 0

"

1/8" SLOPE

6" DIA. STEEL
BOLLARDS 4'-0" HIGH
4'-0" EMBED

NOTE: SOLID WASTE IS TO PROVIDE ALL
INSPECTIONS ON THE TRASH ENCLOSURE SUCH
AS PRE-POUR FOR SLAB AND APRON, BOND BEAM,
BOLLARD, AND FINAL INSPECTION WILL BE
CONTINGENT FOR SOLID WASTE SIGN OFF FOR
FINAL CO.

12' - 0" 12' - 0"

EXIST. BLDG. WALL

EXIST. BLDG. WALL

85
' - 

0"

8" CMU W/ SOLID
GROUT BOND BM CAP

EXIST. CURB

EXIST.
BUILDING

25'x25' TRUCK
CLEARANCE ABOVE
TRUCK IN LIFT
POSITION

85' OF
UNOBSTRUCTED
APPROACH IN FRONT
OF THE CONTAINER

NOTE:
PROVIDE MIN. 14'
HIGH CLEARANCE OF
ANY OBSTRUCTION
ALONG THE TRUCK
PATH

27' - 8"
1' 

- 3
"

1' - 0"
2' - 6"

CHAIN LINK W/
PRIVACY SLAB

EXISTING PAVING TO
BE MODIFIED AS
REQUIRED FOR NEW
TRASH ENCLOSURE
SLAB. PROVIDE
FLUSH TRANSITION
BETWEEN EXISTING
AND NEW APRON

1' - 0"

12' - 0"

25
' - 

0"

22' - 0"

25' - 0"

2' - 6"

9' 
- 6

"
1' 

- 6
"

8"
1' 

- 3
"

3' - 8"

2' 
- 6

"

FOOTING PER
ARCH. DETAIL 4/A003

6" MAX.

1' 
- 3

"

2' 
- 6

"

24' - 6" 3' - 2"

8"

5' 
- 0

"

4' - 6"

CLEAN OUT, SEE
PLUMBING DRWG'S

6' 
- 0

"

NEW CMU WALL.
MATCH BUILDING
TYPE AND COLOR

CHAIN LINK FENCE/
GATE
W/ PRIVACY SLATS

THROW BOLT W/
LOCK BY G.C.

FINISH GRADE

GATE CANE
BOLTS TYP.

EXIST. BDLG.

EXIST. BLDG.

EXIST. CURB

6' 
- 0

"

NEW CMU WALL
BEYOND

3"X3" PRE-FINISHED
STEEL COLUMNS

GATE

EXISTING PAVING

SLAB, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWG'S

FOOTING, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWG'S

FINISH GRADE

4' 
- 0

"
2'-

0"
 E

MB
ED

 A
T I

NT
ER

IO
R 

BO
LL

AR
DS

4' 
- 0

"
0' 

- 6
"

3" STEEL GATE POST

SLOPE SURFACE AWAY
FROM PIPE 1/2" PER-
MOLDED EXPANSION
JOINT W/ SEALANT (TYP
EACH SIDE)

LINE OF EXISTING
CONCRETE OR ASPHALT
PAVING
CONCRETE REINFORCING, SEE
STRUCTURAL
NOTE:
SET 3" STEEL GATE POST INTO
CONCRETE FOOTING AS
SHOWN. POUR CONCRETE
SIDEWALK TO STEEL GATE POST

2 FOOT, 6 INCHES

6' 
- 0

"

FINISH GRADE

FROST LINE
FOOTING, SEE
STRUCTURAL DWG'S

SLAB, SEE STRUCTUAL
DWG'S

1/2" EXP. JOINT
WITH SEALANT

REINFORCING SEE
STRUCTURAL,
DWG'S

8" TRUSS TYPE HORIZ.
CMU REINF. EVERY
OTHER COARSE

GROUT CROWN ON BOND
BM.

2" CAP
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"1 STANDARD TRASH ENCLOSURE PLAN

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"2 STANDARD TRASH ENCLOSURE ELEVATION

SCALE:  1/4" = 1'-0"3 STANDARD TRASH ENCLOSURE SECTION

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"4 EXTERIOR BOLLARD DETAIL

SCALE:  3/8" = 1'-0"5 STANDARD WALL ENCLOSURE SECTION
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1

1

B B

2

2

3

3

5

5

7

7

5.8

5.8

8

8

C C

E E

H H

EXISTING

SLOPE TO DRAIN

EX
IST

IN
G

SL
OP

E T
O 

DR
AIN

6

6

3.8

3.8

4

4

5.1

5.1

F F

D D

A A

3.2 3.9 4.4 5.5 5.9 7.2

4.5

4.5

EXISTING

SLOPE TO DRAIN

EX
IST

IN
G

SL
OP

E T
O 

DR
AIN

EX
IS

TI
NG

SL
OP

E 
TO

 D
RA

IN

EX
IS

TI
NG

SL
OP

E 
TO

 D
RA

IN

EXISTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

EXISTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

EXISTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

EXISTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

EX
IS

TI
NG

SL
OP

E 
TO

 D
RA

IN

EX
IS

TI
NG

SL
OP

E 
TO

 D
RA

IN

DEMO/REMOVE EXISTING
RTU AND PAD AND PATCH
WHERE REQUIRED

EX
IST

IN
G

SL
OP

E T
O 

DR
AIN

EXISTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

A6.07

A6.07
A6.07

A6.07

A6.01

A6.01A6.01

A6.01

A6.08

A6.07A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

A6.01

A6.07

A6.01

A6.06

A6.02

A6.03

A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

A6.07

5
A131

TYP.

5
A131

TYP.

A6.08

A6.07

5
A131

TYP.

4
A131

TYP.

4
A131

TYP.

3
A131

TYP.

3
A131

TYP.

A6.06

A6.05

A6.09

A6.06

1. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ CHUZE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER & ARCHITECT FOR ALL NEW
ROOF PENETRATIONS. ASSOCIATED WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROOFING
MANUFACTURER'S AND LANDLORDS REQUIREMENTS, TO PREVENT VOIDING ANY EXISTING ROOF
WARRANTIES.

2. INSTALL ALL NEW ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
PUBLISHED DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SPECIFIED WARRANTY.

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY CHUZE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER & ARCHITECT OF ANY NEW ROOFTOP
EQUIPMENT NOT PROPERLY SCREENED AND VISIBLE FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY, PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS ON OR
THROUGH ROOF.

5. MAINTAIN PROPER DRAINAGE AROUND ALL NEW ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT.
6. CLEAN ROOF OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND AT PROJECT COMPLETION.
7. ALL ROOFING WORK TO BE PROVIDED BY LANDLORD ROOFING CONTRACTOR UNDER CONTRACTOR TO

MAINTAIN ANY EXISTING WARRANTIES.
8. PROVIDE PIPE FLASHINGS, CONDUIT FLASHINGS, MANUFACTURED GAS PIPING SUPPORTS AS

REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW WORK; REF. 077200.

ROOF PLAN NOTES:

SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE
WELDED TO EXISTING
MEMBRANE

3/4" PLYWOOD CAP WITH
3/4" RADIUS AT ALL EDGES
ATTACH WITH #10 COUNTERSUNK
TEK SCREWS @ 24" OC

INSUL-6

600S162-33 STUD FRAME 12" OC
ATTACH TO ROOF CURB W/ (2)
#10 TCK SCREWS AT 6" OC

EXISTING CURB, ROOFING
MEMBRANE, INSULATION
TO REMAIN

EXISTING WOOD FRAMING
& PLYWOOD DECK

9"

1-1/2" INSUL-1

FLASHING MEMBRANE

ROOFING MEMBRANE

WELD PERIMETER OF
WALKWAY PAD

#15 ROOFING SCREW

NOTE: PROBE ALL SEAMS BEFORE
WALKPAD IS INSTALLED

PV
C 

OV
ER

LA
P

2"
 M

IN

6"

PREFORMED METAL
ROOF CURB
PREFORMED METAL
ROOF CURB

RTU

FIELD MOUNTED
SEALING GASKET BY
CURB MFG

FILL OPEN FLUTE CELLS
BETWEEN ROOF INSUL &
METAL DECK W/FOAM SEALANT
2" BACKMIN AT ALL 4 SIDES OF
DECK OPENING

SEE STRUC

WELD TO ROOF MEMBRANE

8"

9"

SHEET METAL FLASHING

PREFORMED METAL
ROOF CURB

STL ANGLE SEE STRUC
FOR SIZE

FILL OPEN FLUTE CELLS
BETWEEN ROOF INSUL &
METAL DECK W/ INSUL-5
@ PRV'S FOR GREASE
HOODS(3 THUS)

FLASHING MEMBRANE
FULLY ADHERED

WELD TO ROOF
MEMBRANE

ROOFING MEMBRANE-TYP

WELD PERIMETER OF
WALKWAY PAD

(2) NEOPRENE WASHERED
TEX SCREWS PER SIDE

EQUIP BY MECH

NOTE: PROBE ALL SEAMS BEFORE WALKPAD IS INSTALLED

SLNT-7 BEHIND INSIDE OF PIPE SLEEVE

PIPE CLAMP

SLNT-13 BETWEEN PIPE AND BOOT

TALL CONE FLASHING @ FLUE FLASHING ONLY

SLNT-7 APPLIED AFTER CLAMP IS INSTALLED

PIPE SLEEVE

PIPE WALL
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OVERALL ROOF PLAN
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SCALE:  3/32" = 1'-0"1 OVERALL ROOF PLAN

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"5 RTU CURB CAP DETAIL

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 FLASHING @ RTU CURB

SCALE:  1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 FLASHING @ MISC ROOF CURB

SCALE:  3" = 1'-0"2 CLAMP DETAIL

KEYNOTES
TAG KEYNOTE REF: G002 RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE

A6.01 EXISTING ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED; PATCH AND REPAIR ROOFING AS
REQUIRED

A6.02 NEW ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS; SEE MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL
A6.03 PROVIDE ROOF WALK PADS AT NEW ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT
A6.07 EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED AND CAP EXISTING CURB, SEE DETAIL 5/A131
A6.08 EXISTING ROOF HATCH ACCESS DOOR TO BE REMOVED; CAP EXISTING CURB; SEE DETAIL

5/A131
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